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PETITION “'OR ZONING RE-CLAGLSIFICATION “Tha Court, In numerous cases, has made it clear that 3 ﬁ;
pa IN TIE MATTER OF PETITION . IN THE CIRGUGT GOURT 10 Talbott Avenus & : when new comprohensive toning maps are adopted thera | ’
ANLYOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION LRl R o and beyond 1a xoned D. K. 18, On the wast sida of the York preainption (At (S Are GoguaL n pied there (e @ strony
. . _— FROM D, R, 15 to B, R. Road thers is @ strip of 3, R
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALT}[(SEI‘IinJ:E’:I;“?LJ‘"\'T\:. | £/8 YORK ROAD 100, 88" TOR L zoning extending from the Timonium Btate Fair “The Board believas that the County Council was fully
4 L 8. GF TALBOIT AVENUE Grounds to a polat a < and properly informed of che merits of the subject property and
F I‘ or :Ev.n-un ula n;; ‘il‘m i ‘r;" "lq.n n;ﬂl:rrf' :l:n! prwm: mu;m- '“:1:""": ' 8TH DISTRICT - CENTRAL BECTOK Polat approximately cpposite Talbott Averve. On the strip la & the nelghboring area, and acted in the best Interest of |\: general
ount » iaade a part hereod,
n,mh’ lnlmw 2 .m e .elc ipticn and plat attacl ereto ani n: e BALTIMORE COUNTY restaurent, & service station and & retail quor store which ware R welfare. The Petitioner has falied to overcoms the burden of proof e
¥ pelition (1) that the zoning statu= of the heren described property b. re-classified, pu JOHN H, KEIL AND ence to show that the Council erred In such action. "
10the Zovlng Law of Baltisors Coualy, fros .. e mone o an 10 ANN KEIL, his wits AT LW prior to the adoption of the Resoning Map on March 24, 1971, Ata point Fhis Court is of the opinion that the decision of the County Board of Appeal
ppealn wag
= eeremeemeieeenanad00; for the following reasons: Applicants approximatsly opposite Talbott Avenue 1
s & smail parcel zoned B, L. of od
= A i Docket 1 Misc. 9 + L. operat comeot under the evidence presented and should be sffirmed. Appeaiing befors
L. That theve was rror in the original zoning, v8 Follo1 218 as an antique shop, and then & strip of D, R, 16 1 "
) ‘ - . - Case No,1 4881 « R zoning on the wast alde of the Board was tha Petitioner John H, Keii, one of thas property ownars and Hanry
2 there have been changes in corditions in he area from the KATHERINE AMOES York Road sxtending north to Ross Birest. A 1
riginal zoning. ELVA SKRIVNOR » . large area adjoining the strips T. LeBrun, & qualified real estate appraleer and broker. At the time of the hesr
H. DORSEY MCLEAN, R, ZOMINE ku- 56 -K mentioned on the wast side of th, ’ "
T qunl - o T —— TOBN coc & ast side of the York Foad is zoned D. A. 3.5. Thers ars before the doard, ihe cwners realized that thelr request for a propossd kennel and
connection with joining and contiguous proy which it reclassificd. ALFRED LARSEN ebiduiicien immediately adjolning the subject tra th
KENNETH WOCDROW TAYLOR . ct on the sast aide of ths veterinary hospltal would be is: direct violation of Section 411.1 of the Baltimors
See attached deszription York Road and
Protasiants snd along Talbott Avenus. Water ir available to the property, but County Zoning Regulations requiring that such a facllity be located at least
SRR oro K Sk ERR0NOIoRC0nder 11 ¢ said Zoning Law and Zoning Regulations of Balli there are no t
& Regulations o more . M % Ppresent sewar facilities, although the same are planned in the 207 regt from the boundary of the nearest rasideatial zone. The Petitioners , there-
County, to use the herein described property, for e future.

fove, abandoned this contemplated use of the property and sought a rezoning of

MEMORANDUM DPINION AND ORDER OF COURL

The appellants Lu ihls xoning caze are John H. Keil and Jo Ann Keil,

Proverty is 1o be posted ind advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations. On August 3, 1371, the appeliants filed 2 petition with the the entire uact to a B. R. category. The principal contention advanced by Mr.
!, or we, agree to pay expenses of above reclassification and/or Special Exception advertising, :
posting, elc., upon filing of this petition, and further agree 1o and are to bo bound by the zoning

regulations and restrictions of Baltimore Counly adopted pursuant lo the oning Law for Baitimore

Zoniiy Comminsis i
his wife, who are ‘he owners of s parcel of ground conwaining 1.36 acras, mors or u #aloner of Baltmore County, sesking a reclsssilication of the LeBrun, the Petitioners' sxpert witnass, was to the sffect that although thare

entire fro
tess, altuste on the sast sids of the York Road 100,85 fest southenst of Talbott property from the extating D. R. 16 and D. R. 3.5 zonas to a B. P. zone. had basn no Koning reclasaifications In the area since the adoption of the

County.
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, i Avanue In the Gth Elaction Disteict of Baltimors County, Maryland, The parcel As thet tine, the owners proposad to use the property as & dog kennel and vteri- Zoning Map of March 24, 1871, several business establishments bac besn
. | has & frontage on the sast side of York Road 211,83 fest, with & depth along the v aary hospltal and it was for this purposs that the rezoning classification was devslopsd on lly zoned land, at the of Fadols
Kirens Cﬂmmwmwr ) north property line of 296,69 feet, and along the south property line of 271.41 ::::M' A heaciegwis b bt ih:im"' Gommissic.ier on September 18, and York Roade. He further felt that the entire York Roac Corridor should b

and an order was passed on uss 5, 1972, by virtus of which the Commis- udopted for commercial usa. It 1s true that Mr. Lofsun's opinion may ba subject

feet. The width of the lot in the rear ls 210 feet. It is improved with a large

onar ¢.
#lonar denled the reclassification, He gave as his principal reason tha® the to realization and fruition st some time in the future,; but such an opinlon doss

dwelling Into saveral and several Y .

etitionars had not met the burden of proof placed upon them to show error in

The property was claasified on the Comprehensive huzonlnq M" not Justify 8 ccncluslon of efror In the Mcp which had baen adopted by the

L L S

t Pennsylvania Avenue
s i pe the Comorah:
a2 208 adopted by the County Gounotl an March 24, 1871 In two sections, the entire mprahansive Resoning Map which had bean adopted by the Councll oa Gounty Gauncil approximately four and a half monthe prior 1o the filing of the
. e . B Za3 March 24, 1971,
ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner cf Baltimore County, this. 219 ga ga% frontage along York Road for a depth of 200 fast being anad as D. R. 18 v petition for rezoning. At the tims of ita declslon, *he Boars ut Appeals had
of...AMWSt 197 1 hat the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as T On Jan 3
required by the Zoning Law of Ballimore County, in two newspapers of general eirculation through- Ei? (Density Rasidential, 16 dwelling units per acrs) and the rear portion as D, R, 3,8 ° Januaiy 17, 1972, the cwnars entered an appeal from the betors it the report of the Zaltimore County Planning Board for the April=-Ogtober
» i 4
:ul Wﬂ“;f;l,:‘l pénw:‘r‘hﬂ!;mpurhdl:dlth:lIll\n::nhl.lr :ﬂbﬁhi::‘rm I;:,?:m (Denatty Resldential, 3.8 dwelling unite per acre). On the st s°de of the lecision of the Zoning Commissioner and a hearing was held bsfare the County oycls 1971, adopted july 15, 1971, This report was introduced In svidence as
ar re County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, 018 )
p 3 I Board uf Appeal, 1 .
day ol PRI rep 1 10 e 81 York Road immedistely adfoining the subject property on the south s & strip of “Hhzpasisonivan 12y 1974% Yus Board, padad e onbet on Fiy 12, Sa exilblton behidif:el the Petitioners On:Peuw 340l neid regert; (1 dswatedy
E 81 1972 den; the 1l i1
-:-s 8. L. {Business, Local) zoning. The proparty immediatsly adjolning on the north vied and e Zonkng O 4
F ; é,,,wu_ o3 i L e and 1t 1 rom that order that the pressnt appesl Ls bafors this Colirt, In Its B e
nmmbsmm:r of Baltimare County. F % [
7 @;* \ ,w }\\'\ written opinion, the Board stated in support of its declslon as followss
tover) "l ' -1- !
ncnmeecdey
3
He
N
}‘ [ [# h\ 5 ¥
& |

1 Mayor .lnd Council of Rockville v,

‘ *The Planning Roard and County Councll, In recommending

1
-\

v

i
. R. 16 on both sides of York Road In this location, Intended T llnnlg_[ and Smith v, Co, Comm'rs of agd Co., both gupra.” IN THE |
{ the use to be offices 50 a3 to jsevent further commercial atrip
. development,” This Court Is of the opinton that the evidence offersd in support of the contention CIRCUIT COURT
“There appears to be no emor in the zoning recommended first of the appsllants beiore the Bosrd of Ap;eals was not of such a chamoter a8 1o FOR
by tha ¥lanning Board and than adopted by the County Council.®
Justify the Board in ruling that the strong presumption of the correctness of the BALTIMORE COUNTY [ e Baltimore Gounty Council committed ar.
“It 1a therelore recommended that the axisting roning, D. R. 18
and D. R. 3.5, ba retained.” Camprshensive Rezoning Map adopted by the County Couneil on March 24, 1971, &« & & *« 8 ® = 8 & ® I crror o not zoning the subject prope:ty cemmercial (1R )
The langusge of tha Court of Appeals in the recent case originating had been overcoms. At least the Issus befors the Board was & [airly debatable one } The nature of the traffic, manufecturing and businers uscs
ER OF PETITION BEFORE
in this Court of §fmiakls v, Beauchamp, No. 268, Beptamber Term 1972, decided and ita dectalon must be sustained. %E;iz:‘:;%;gu-mg COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS along the majority of Y.rk Road makes it undesirable for resi-
.R. 16 TO B.R. OF !
May 11, 1973, (s aposite and persuasive, In the opinion by Judge Levine, the For the reasons stated, Itis this __ /7" day of September, ;Tgro%xztmfm 100.89' BALTIMORE COUNTY 1 dential uses. My clicnt's property adjoiny 3 commercially
Ce tads S. OF TALBOT AVENUE o h h ! lies within two hundred (2000)
ot nia iy 1973, by the Clrcult Court for Baltimors County ORDERED that the Order of the 8th DISTRICT-CENTRAL 6ECTOR No. 72-56-R roned praperty on the neuth and lies withir ¥
"Appellants are corract in citing tha tost to bo applied hers. ‘Whers County Board of Appeals passed under date of July 12, 1972, denying the re- * + % 3 & o x e o & fect, more or tess, of & commercial property on the west
n leglslative bedy, or a board of county officlals, pursuant to
s of York Read

authorliy conforred upon it, has granted a rozontng of property,
tho question on judicial review Is whether or not such action ia

arbitrary and y or fairly Mermgomery County
¥. Plovsants, 266 Md. “1 295 A. 2d 216 (ISH); Himmolhaber v,
Charncek, 758 Md, 636, 267 A, 24 178 (1970 58 Vilia

Mons. Co,, 258 Md. 27, 204 A. 2d 86i {1570); §mi uh v, Co, Comm'rg
of Howard Co, , 252 Md, 280, 249 A. 24 708 (1963). We shall fallow
that test In consldoring this appeal.”

“Whilo, In recent yeirs, we have had occasicn to enunclate a

number of Important principles applicable to the law of zonlng,

perhapa none s more rudimontary than the strong presumgption of the

correctness of oﬂqlml zoning and of comprohensive razoning. To

lululn a 1 change In ci such aa those present
trong evidence of mistako In the origlnal zenlng or compre-

'hcnllvl rezoning or evidence of substantial change in tha character

of tha neighborhood must ba produced, Mayor and Council of Rockville

¥, Henley, M + A2 (1573) (No. 198, Bepmmb-r
Term, 1972, dm:ldud Man:h 29, 1973); Hellor v, Prince Ge 0.,
264 Md, ull 412, 286 A, 2d 772 (1972); Croawell v, Enlumoru gﬂaﬂm,
257 Md. 712, 721, 264 A. 2d 838 (1970). Sinca, as we have also sald,
this burden is onerous, Cabln fohn Ltd. v. Montgomory Co., 259 Md.
661, 271 A. 2d 174 (1970); Creswell v, Baltimors Aviation, guom;

ﬂu’_._ﬂ,msm, !l Md., 554, 253 A, 2d 749 {1969) ,=tha task con-
fronting 1l o088 lication followed the

rezoning by meraly lmu' montha, Is manifestly a difficult one.*

“The first question posed, then, ls whether on the lssus of

mismkas In the comprehensive rezoning of March 197!, the evidence
In support of that contention was sufficlently ‘strong’ to make the
Wa think not, There are bald alle, *tions

by facts 10 over-
‘come the presumption of correotness which lm\eﬂu with the adoption

classlfication sought in the patition filed on behalf of the appallants John H.
Ketl and [o Ann KaLt, his wife, be and the sema is hersby affimed, the sppalisnts

to pay the costs In this Court.

s ) !f,:/.-,zr I S o
Judge

ORDER FOR APPEAL BY JOHN H. KEIL AND JO ANN KEIL, PETITIONERS

Mr. Clerk:
Please enter an appeal on behalf of John H. Keil and Jo Ann Keil,

hie wife, applicant from the Order of the Court of Appeals of Baltimore
County passed in the above case on July 12, 1972.

Ot -

{ Jnson Bowic
Attorney for Applicant
22 W. Pennsylvania Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
825-6014

1 HEREBY CERTIFY that on this z day nr%g? 1072, a
copy of the foregoing Order for Appeal was mailed to Counl Board of Appeald,
County Office Building, Towson, Maryland 21204, and John W. Hessian, I,
Esq., Alexander Brown Building, Towson, Maryland 21204, Attorney for

Protestants.
cg%" AEE

Attorney for Applicant

JANZY 1974




RE: PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION  : BEFORE

LR B.R.
fom D.focloxe COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS

E/S York Road 100.88" 3
5. of Talbott Avenve

8th District = Central Sector t OF

John H. Keil, ot ux 3 BALTIMOKE COUNTY
Patitioners . o FLBER

QPINION
This case comes before the Board on on appeal by the Petitioner from on
Order of the Zoning Commissioner, dated January 5, 1972, denying the requested peliticn.
The subject tract iz located on the eost side of York Road, one quarter of a

mile north of the Timonium Fair Grounds and same 100 feet south of Talbatt Avenue, in the

Eighth Election District of Baltimore Conty, Marylond. The property s 1.36 ocres in

size, (see plat, Potitioner's Exhibir ). The front portion now is zoned D.R, 16.and
the rear portion is zoned D.R. 3.5, which classifications were established by the Baltimore
County Council upon its adoption, on March 24, 1971, of a new comprehansive zoning map
for the area. ior 1o that time the enlire subjecs tract was in an R=10 zoning colegory.
The subject property is improved with a lorge multi=faniily duelling, several occessory
buildings and @ closed swimming pool .

The Pelitioner herein seeks to have the entire tract reclassified 1o 8.R.
(Business, Roadside). He claime thot the County Council erred in nof so zoning the
trect upon a¢apting the nuw comprehensive zoning map. To support his ciaim of error,
tha Petitioner put on restimony to the effect that the County Council had not given his.
property equal lreatment on zoning o compared with other nearby properties which are
zoned for commarcial use, (see Patitionar's Exhibit £5);  that it is not economically
feasible to develop the ract in its present zoning, ond that hi. Zounty Council failed to
consider the extersion of sewer and wates utilitier then being proposed 10 sarve the site.

Severol ne ghbors, whosc homes are located contiguously fo the subject,

protested the granting ¢ the petition. They objected primarily to having additional

commercial zoning in the area,

The Petitioner praviously had requested the County Council lo reclassify his

However,

propesty in conjunctivn with the adoption of the compreaensive zoning mop.

— Wkdaist Te Lt Phonei=

4604 FAINFIELD AVENL.
BALTIHORE 14, MARYLANY

No, 2331 York Road

East side of York Ruad 100.88.fect southeast of !‘g‘llm. Avcn e

8th Distri.t Baluiwcue County, Maryland

Beginning for the sams on tho easy si.e o Yora Road at™tho-

East 271,41 I?(Ncrr.h L deg.ecs 28 minutes W
htes Yoot 295469 feet to the ploce

Containing 1,36 acres of land,

Qe
—
distance of 100.83 icev measured along the east side of York Road fron
the south side of Talbott Avenue and thence synning and bindi g on
east side of Yo.§ Road South 12 degrees Ok miYutes Fast 211,83 fec
thenen leaving !orlfl)wd four three lines of uivision as follo:
85 degrees 31 minut
21v feet zud South 85 degrecs 31 mi
of boginning.

S A AT

John H. Keil, et ux - #72-56-R 2.
the Council decided 1o rezone it to D.R. 16 ond D.R. 3.5, os it now is, instead of *a the
requested B.R. zoning. Such actiun by the Council was reinforced by it having
received the same recommendation from the Baltimore County Planning Board.

In tha Report of the Baltimore County Planning Board prepared for the April-
October 1971 zoning cycle, which is in evidence as Petitioner's Exhibit #2, we find the
following comment on page 34

“The Flanning Boord and County Council, in recommending D.R, 16

on both sides of York Road in this location, intended the we to be
offices s0 a3 10 pravent further comme strip development."

Furthermore, the Petitionor's own witness testified that, in his opinion, the rear portion of
the subject property should remain D.R. 3.5.

The Court, in numerous cases, has made i* clear that when new comgrehen-
sive zoning maps are adopted there is a strong presumption that they are correct.

The Board believes that the County Gouncil was fully and properly informed
of the merifs of the sub"xct property ond the neighboring orea, and octed in the best interest
of the general welfare.  The Paitioner has failed 1o averzome the burden of proof to show
that the Council erred in such action.

Tharafora, for these reasons, and from cll of the testimony and evidence
presented, the Boord will offim the Order of the Zoning Commissioner, dated January 5,
1972, ond will hereby deny the requested petition.

ORDER

For the reavans set forth in the oforegoing Opinion, the Board o, . ms the
Order of the Zoning Commissiones, dated January 5, 1972; therefore, it is this__12th day
of July, 1972, by the County Boord of Appesls, GRDERED that the reclasification
petitioned for, be and the same is hercby DENIED.

Any appeal from this decision must be in accordance with Chapter 1100,

subtitle 3 of Maryland Rules of Procedure, 1981 edition,

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
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PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION
E/S of York Road, 100.88' S of
Talbott Avenue - 8th District

John H. Keil. et ux.., Petiticaers

BEFORE THE

ZONING COMMISSIONE]

oF
No. 72-56-R (ltem No, 15)
BALTIMORE COUNTY

Mr, Commissioner;

Please enl
January 5, 19

r an appeal to the Hoard of Appeals from your Order dated

in the above entitled matter,

H. hnl

Petitioners

Johnson Bowie

Attarney lor Petitioners

ol Yt
o Ant Kell, his wife

opy of

| HEREBY CERTIFY that on the_y 7_day of, . 1072, copy
the aforegoing was mailed 10 John W. Hess(an, 1II. Esq., 10Z W. Penna, Ave.,

Towson, Maryland 21204,

lohnson Bowie
Attorney for Petitioners

23 Talbott A
Timonus, Marylard 210
b !lr! 93

Zoring Appeul Bosrd Of Faltimors County
Towson, Meryland 21208

Dear Sirsi

As T may not have an oprertunity at the March 29th hesring s express

my opinion on the boardirg dog kennels that Dr. Xeil would like to eviab-
1ish at 2331 York Road in Timenium, I am taking this means of corveying
Ry o yous

W own six acres of land in back of or sast of the Keil property and have
lived here sirce 1948, This has been & quist ncighborkood of reat well
kept homes and wery agresable Twople. We realize that progress is dun-
able and that changes will take place especislly siong the York foad,

e changes do not seriously affsct our corfort and way of llh

As & sericr civisen ard retired school teacher who has lived here a long
e, 1 fesl qualifisd to -p-u for the peighborhood in objecting to
rding qmm t 2331 York Road. I hawve circulated a
mmm obMiu‘.c @ rescning of the Keil property for the purposs
rantioned and in doing 50 I have gained first hand knowledgs of the vay
the peighbors fesl about 1t. ALl are against baving s dog kennel in or
=idst ard all but two signed the petition. These two arparently have
& policy of not signing »-ything of tnis sort.

A fow years ago when Dr, Keil bought the York Road property, he called
eu |-n of us l:ﬂ pin!d a b‘nll!\ll pletur. of what he intended to
tal and boarding kennal
r.r dogs. In t}o ensuing mn we have M an oprortunity to chssrve
Just how Dr. Keil panages and -1l|ulm a property, What was once an
detericrated from ysar to year until it has become
an eyesors and a disgrace ::.thl mlghbwhooa. on Mareh 12, 1972 Fr.

1!- clese proximity to the neightors and the deplorable condition of

the yard, swisming pool and cut buildings, We ave submitting thass
p!l.!hrll l'vl' -'on! nﬂuuou. 2d to this the noise and smell of a large
Tumber of nd yeu can understard why we neighbors are alarmed ard
50 \d.;nro.-!y oppose the establishing of this dog kernel in our midst.

Respsctfully yours,

crin e ([ AL

Clarence Rohde 2:
;/_,,/,, a.a....,l. Jns u'
s

i i atad o w«i s

Aund Ful dixboic, uE Cautd mn

o L T |

7 o meisdaml 2y

N P g
Mo SPa;
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RE: PETITION sOR RECLASSIFICA- : BEFORE THE
TION
E/S of York 100.88" :

' ZONING COMMISSIONER
§ of Talbott Avenue - Bth

District : oF
John il. Keil, ot ux -
Petitioners s BALTIMORE COUNTY

NO. 72-56-R (Item No. 15)

The Petitioners request a Beclassificaiion frem P.R.16
and D.R.3.5 Zones to a B.R. Zome, for a parcel of propert; 'ocat-
ed on the cast side of York Road, 100.88 feet south of Talbott
Avenue, in the Eighth District of Baltimore County, consisting of
1.36 acres of land, more or less.

Testimony on behalf of the Petitioners indicated that
they were coquesting a B.R. Zone for the subject property in ot=
dov to utilize the property as a kennel. The oniy testimony as
to error, on the Comprehensive Zoning Map, was that of a poseible
lack of knowledge on behalf of the Baltimore County Council as to
the Impending installation of siwerage for the area.

Testimony on behalf of the residents of the area, in
protest of the subject Petition, indicated that such use of the
property would be detrimental to their health, safety and general
welfare because of noise, odors, ctc., cmanating from the proper-
Y.

Without reviewing the evidence further in detail but

* based on all the evidence presented at the hearing, in the judg-
~,i§ ent of the Zoning Commissioner, the Comprchensive Zoning Map, as
:ﬁ;ndopncd by the Baltimore County Council on March 24, 1971, is pre-
;f, sumed to Le correct, and the burden of proof is upon the Petitions
i ors to show error. This hurden has not been met.

Therefore, 1T IS ORDEZRED by the Zoning Commissjoner of
Baltimore Couaty this __‘]:_I-_ day of January, 1972, that the
above Reclassification be and the same is hereby DERJED ud that
! the above described property or area be and the same is hereby

| continued as and to remain D.R.16 and D.R.3.5 Zones.

b ]
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Tomw P Keie
IN THE CIRC

' COURT

RE: PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION
from D.K. 16 and D.R. 3.5 sones
to B.R. sune v
£/8 of York Koad 100,88 feet S.
of Talbott Aveaus t
8th District, Ceatral Sector

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT

FOR BAI TEAORE COUNTY

I HRKEBY CERTIVY, That a copy of the foragolng Avswer

i
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY ; . t AT LAV of Frotestants was mailed this 20th day of September, 1972, to Johnson Bowls,
" Jobm N. ¥eil and Jo Ana Keil
: . Misc. 9/218/«881 rotdtionars - Appellants t l;:ﬁo ::ht hil: + 22 W. Penasylvanis Avenue, Towson, Maryland 21204, Attorney for Fati-
Loudog File Ho. 72-56-8 : File Na, a8l tlonsra. and v the Coumty Board of Appeals, County Office ¥ dlding, Towson,
: : s Maryland 212C4.
|
.I MEMORANDUM OF AUTHORITIES L triianrERRRIRERGG i
i ANSWER OF PROTESTANYS TO PETITION
:
5 I Jobar Corp. v. Rogers Forgs, 236 Md. 104 | - I SUPPORT. OF APPEAL .. T e T
|| Aspen Hill Venture v, Montgomery County Council, 265 Md. 303. | Tie Auswer of KATHERING AMOSS, ELVA SKRIYNOK, . DORSGY
. Transcript - Appeliant feels that the entire transeript has ta be read. | MeLAAN, JR., JUUN CUX, ALFRED LARSEN and kLT WOODKOY TaYLOR, Protestants
However, particular attention is directad 10 Mr. Lelirun's testimony (real ! ~ balow, to the Patltioa in support of the Appeal heretofors filed by Jotn M.
. | Q, Ketl and Jo Aun Kefl, by Hessian & Iglehart, and John w. Hessian, LIL, their
estate sxpert), beginning at page 21 througl, page 52; and also to remarks of |
i I attorneyr, respectfully shows:
|| counsel for protestants on page 52. 1 @
| 12 . | 4 1. Toac tnay adail tae mattsre and facts clieged in the lat
1 = /S’ | pacagraph of said Patition.
ohnson Bowie | P
Attorney for Pecitioners 2. Ansvering fas 20d paragraph of said pecivlon, the Pro-
tastants admic ti & W. Prancis leFsrun did cestify ot the bearing before the
i Y County Board of Appeals; with that sole exception, howaver, the Protastants
i
|l 1 HEREBY CERTIFY that copy of the aforegoing was mailed February 13, . 3
= | 1973, 10 the County Board of Appeals, County Office Building, Towson, \ €ary each and evary of the other allegstions in sald parsjraph made. Purthec
Maryland 21204, and John W. Hessian, IlI, Esq., 102 West Penna. Ave , i and generally the al io sald 2, the
( L j Totesor; Maryland:21304: | the cpinion of th B 1 1 he findiogs of fa
SR 2o Krcining @rd Ae Ay | say that the op of the County Board of Appeals unu the ngs of facts
puedenet i :& Qo nlt Ko iwontd f-wt" oy e | e | )
o of Ko sshac L patus sl Rl W thaceln contalned upon which it based Lte Ocder weve patencly correct, and
b il fle o Ao arttnl e Frn st ..L} > carppusaintid 47 ?'-* i | ‘Mtornsy for. Fatstioners | 5 i copar.
it o P Aetless ot 2l Zivsis: p 7 Al e poent | - o—
"'"4'“/5""7“”"" 1},‘, oF adeiiid faine T f’“““-'*'” | | WHEREPOME, thess Protestznts pray that tha Orda: of ths Cousty
ETE Board of Appeals b sustained, thy Peciiioners® Appeal be denied, and that
v s thay be hence dismissed with theii proper costs.
O g
1
HESSIAN & ICLEHART
| ena
H Attorneys for Protestants
¢
o
RE: PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION 1 1N THE
from D.R. 16 and D.R. 3.5 zones to
8.8, zane s CIRCUIT  COURT . N THE
f York Rood 100 . «Ex PETITION FCR RECLASSIFICATION L
Eﬁb:ﬂ::m 88 faet S. of , - from D.2. 16 and D.K. 3.5 20008 fo cmeulr couRt July 12, 1972 Ordet of County Board of Appeshs denying reclmsification TG . . I
8th District, Central Sector B.R. zene
antrol Sec , il comaY &/5 of York Road 100,88 fest 5. of = Avg, ® onu-hu.ul filed In the -:lm’u"cw r«-unm County by —
John H. Kall and Jc Ann Kell Tobahhves L Bowle, Esq.., ettomay fir Peiltionar -Appal e e Gy evsis 3
- al 1, “antral Sec
Panticnen. Appallesh : AT LA s . BALTIMORE  COUNEY n Contificote of Notice sant 10 ol Interssted partlen
John H. Kell end Jo Ann Keil
Zoning Fila No. 72-54=R t Misc. Docket Ma. ? Patitionans - Appellants AT LA ) Petition o accompany Order ‘ior Appesl flled In Circuit Court for
. Follo No. 21 Baltimore County
S Zonling File No. 72-56-R ' Mihc, DocketNo. 9 2 T o Tilad = 1 wol
. ramscript 2 testimony filed = | volume g
: FllsNo. __ 48 ' Fello No. Fi) =
§ Petit foner’s Exhiblt No. | Plat of whject property - @ marked D.R. T e ]
J P L e ' File Ne. 481 3.5 and D.R. 16 = by Wilend Les, 1/4/56 t
gs B
I T T T M | . « w2 rem 715, 1t cycls, Menning Bd. to 2.C.
ANSWER TO ORDER OF APPEAL TO CIRCUIT 715/ . Y end 25) -3
HONORABLE, THE JUDGE OF SAID COURT:
COURT FOR BALTIMORY COUNTY  AND Tone 1 . * =3 Siee fomk Commimion letter re Yirk Rd.
CERTIFIED COPIES OF PROCEEDINGS BEFORE And now coma John A, Slowik, Walier A. Relter, Jr. end Jehn A. Timonium to Showen, 5/18/70 Sommmmins e T SRR S U R TR
THE  ZONING  COMMISSIONER AND BOARD Miller, constituting the County Board of Appeals of Baltinore County, and in enewar fo . T4 Mel, o/ 0410 - County
Order for directed agalnst them In this case, herewlth raturn the reccrd of . “ %5 Mr Lebrn - Summery of his comments =
OF APPEALS OF BALTIMORE COUNTY the Appaal agel 3 y
proceed] in the cbove entitled mutter, conslsting of the following certified coples pge
in el ' . . " 4§ 200 weele photogrammetric, NW 14 A
fiemare i
um,mmmnhhhm-dmz-wwdu ounly. . ¢ g @ m . —
ZONING ENTRIES FROM DOCKE? OF ZONING CO MMISSIONER
Ma. Clorks OF BALTIMORE COUNTY. . = =8 Zoning fils - Ne. 72-86-1
1 No. 72-56-8 Protestants® Exhibit A Officiel soning mep 8 D - showing subject
I Plome flle, &e. = property
‘ May 18, 1971 Commenhs of Baltimars County Zoning Advisory Committee - filed
X “  B)the  Photos - M. Ames, elc.
Avg. 3 Patition of John H. Keil and Jo Ann Kell for reclemifleation f.om ’
Mokl T, 14 end D.R. 3.5 20048 fo B.R. 7008, o0 located on the emt
County Board of Appasis of Baltimore County -mamu—lm.wuwdmmm.,mnmmmd . PR Photo - M
Sector - flled
" u ] List of Prolestenis et hearing
. 3 Ordar of Zoning Commislonar dirscting scvertisemsnt and posting of
property = date of hearing set for September 15, 1971 et 1:00 p.m. Sopt. 7 Record of proseedings filed in the Clrcult Cown for Beltimere County
- Cortiflcats of Peating of property -flled Record of procesdings punsuant 1o which seld Order was entered and said
) s Crtificate of Publfcatientin =il I-iehdmpmmlmw&ihhwwdull-nbny,um
Sept. 15 At 1100 p.m. heaving held on patition by Zening Commislonsr = case -
o Iuldub’qnh olso the we dishict maps, @i your respandenis respzctively wagest that it would be fncon-
Jan. 5, 1972 Order of Zoning Commimionar denying reciemification vaniant and ineppropriets 0 fils the seme in this procesding, but your respondents will
Appesi 1o County Board of Appeshs from Order of Zoni
v g:l:m . » produce any ond ol such rules and regulations, togethar with the zoning e disirict maps
June 13 Mlmumwcmudﬁkpdl-mhldmbmle at the heering on this petition, or whenever directed o do 0 by this Court.
Respactivily submitted,
JAN29 1974
ortel €. Boddaine
County Boord of Appeols of Saltimare Counry
—= = =
I S e —




5/10/71

Taencicue E/S York Road, 100.38' S, of Talbotl Avenue

115

The Fire Department 5ias no comment on th propose site.

Af'JﬁlW%fL

Teem 15

his proporty is located within the York Road Corridor which 1s
already at peak capacity, Any additional hipher density zoning wili only
tend 0 corpound tho already exlsting traffic eongestion on Tork Road,
There 15 poor atoppime aipht distanca for the northern most entrance of the
Proportys This entrance should bs slirated and ono entrance by constructed whe
£ood aopping aite distance can ba obtalneds It appears thit thig potition is
permitura aince no public sanitacy sewer is avatlable $o the site, Since the
Health Dopartrent will not grant ary application for Bry typa bullding on thig
#ite until public water and ssver 45 availahle, it iz suggested that a decision
on the subjuct property be withheld nntil thas'time,

Very truly yours,

OLMime

et Mr. ?;innrd D. Hardesty
Zoning Comtsaioner

Johnson Bowie, Esquire
22 Meat Pennsylvania Avenus
Towson, Meryland 2120}

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEE

COUNTY OFF

CLINIY L WYERS
Chaiinan

MEu

PR AL
ENGIN R

BEPARTu LT 0
TRAFFIC L E RN

STATE ROAUIS CoMuIssiON

MEALTH DEPARTUENT
PROJECT PLA. it
AUILBING DEPARTNENT
BOARD OF LDUCATION
FONING AT WNISTRATION

INDUSTR AL
DEVELOPMENT

May 18, 1571

Mr. Goorge E. Gavrells
Diractor
Office of Flanaing and Zoning
301 Jufforsen dd,
Towaoa, Maryland 21204
REs Itea 15 (April = October Cycle 1972)
Property Owner: Joha He Kell, et ux

Locationt E/S York Road, 100,88 § of

Talbott Avenue
Prosent Zonings D.2.16

Propsand Zonlngs Reclassificativn B.R.
District: 8th Sector: Central

¥o. kerest 1.36

Doar Mr. Gavrella:

t ved the plans
The Zoning Advisory Comalttec has reviewed t
submiited with the above referenced patitlon and has rade an en
eite field inspection of tho property. Tho following comments are
® result of this review and inapaction.

L vty 48 prasontly improved with a lar
dwolling ﬁ:;.':':":ﬁ;mﬁ&g in Zlurn:l.nr with several out-pulldings
10 the rear or eastern most portion of tha proparty. A 1.1rgn’5'.dr.:_\nn
pool exints with bath house and garages which the Potlilenar intends
%o convrt dnto a kennols Tno proparty 10 the narth s improved with
roaldsnts as well as tha proparty to the east and west. ‘!'lnnypr::pﬁrt.e1
to the south la improved with an offieo complex zonsd B.L, York :a i
in this docation 43 macadarmized but i3 not improved as a5 as coner
eurb ard putter oro concernod,

BUREAY OF ERGINZSRING:

Highuay:
; his sita will
York Road (U.5. 111) s a State Road; thorofors, th et
bo mlb:::t. 0 Ss..- f\‘ﬂ-und.l Comdssion reviey and all strest e-p.u:..,ma
and ontrance locations on this road will be subjest ve State Koa
Comwission roquircaentas

Stera Dratnst

s Alitles (tempor:
a Petitionor must provids necassary dreimige fac
or p:::.msnt) tn pravent croating any mulsanccs oF duuges to adjient

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Date.April 25, 1970 ___

Lmn‘r““; Jotn He Keil, ot ux

H.5. York Road
100,88' 5, of Talbott Avenuc
District:

Petitioner to meet all applicable requirements of Baltimore Ccunty Building

Code and regulations.
Qacupanci

Eee Mnltiple cccupancies Section 400.3 and Business
Sectisa LOL.

-~ 7 a
fio i
Dietrich = Plans Review

15.

Tten 15

propertiss, eapocinily by the concantration of surface witers. Cosrasticn of
ary probdlem waich may result, dus to =proper grading or improper i:stallation
of dralnage facilities, would ba tha full responsidility of the Potiiisnse:

Yorx Road (U.S. 111) 13 a State Road. Therefore, drainage requirescats .
83 they affect the road coma under the jurisdiction of the ¥arylard Stata Reads
Cormisalon,

Sedirant Controls

Developrant of this proparty through steipping, grading and stabilization
could result in a sedtmant pollution problem, damiping private and public
heldings bolow this Propecty, and sedirent control is required by State law.
Aruaqul;emu. 13, therafore, nocessary for all grding, including the stripping
of top aoll,

Grading studies and sodiment control drawings will be necoasary to
Feviowed and approved prior to tha fasuan:e of any grading cr bullding peraits,

Meter:
Public water supply 1s tvallable to scrve tais properiys
Sanitary Sewer:

. Fublic sanitary sevarage i3 not avallabl. to serve this propartys
However, public sanitary sewarage will be avallable to Ssrve wiin sith vhyn the
proposed Thronlum Heights and Waysids sanitary sewerage (4.0, 1-2-312) is
gama‘ructed in the future, The conatruction schedula for this sowerazo is
indefinite at this tine.

Tho plat subnitted daes not adequitely rofloct the existing or required
public inprovemants 1o this site for stora drain facilitios and sani a3
facilitien or private improvenents on site for storm drain facllitics, water syoton
and sanitary sewsrago system.

Tho plan should bo revised to reflect these itemss

STATE ROADS COMMISS

The frontane of the subjoct slte must ba curbed with contrets curb and
gutters The roadsid “ace of cuwrb 1s to be J1! from and parallel to the rener
1ine of York Reads Tha propoasd right-of-uay for York s B82' and LD fros conter.

The existing northerly entraace s in an arca of poor stopplug sizht
distanco and should be elininited,

The entrance will bo subject to State Ronds Ceim=ission arproval and perait.

Tho plan must bo reviacd prior to tha hearing.

BAL1.MORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

. Oliver Hyers
oo SR L

Frov. .. 120

SUBJECT.._.*

. Kell, et ux )
{2'211'.,..'.‘“ /S York Rd., 100.88' 5. of Talbott Ave
Present Zoning: D.R.
Proposed Zoning: Recla
Districe: Bth Sector:
No.Acres: 1.36

Property Owner:

to B.R.
Cencral

Public water s available to the sice.

This office will not approve th
this location uatil such t
made available.

15 operaticn at
s public sewer is

;/,/7 £k

Thief
Water and Sever Seccion
BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

1IFfsam

-3a
Iten 15

FROJECT PLANNING DIVISION
ZROJERT PLANKING DIVISIONS

The Propased use wuld not b pernitted under Soction 270 of the
Baltirore County Zoning Regulations bacause of the cloge proxiaity of
residantial property.

DEPARTHNT OF T.AFFIC ENGIN SERING:
e ATIC ENGTRERING:

The subject petition as presently zoned could genecate 150 tripa per
:.M'd As proposed, the trip density can ba expected to increase u'?no h’-‘l.paw
e daya

i subjuct potition i3 within the York Road Corridor which at tho
Prosent time, is at capacity, This increased trip deasity can bo
% corpound the problam, VoAb Emeatad only

Publie wnter s avallable to the site,

This office will not apjrova this operation at thi: location until
such time as publie sewer i3 made available,

RUTLDING

'S OFFICK:

. Petitlonor 1o acet all applicable roquireronts of Raltinore Cousty
Bullding Code and Regulations. See Kultiple occuparcios Section 1400,3 and
Business Oceupaneles Section 0k

VIION BIReAls

FIRE PREVES

o ¥ire Dopartrent has no corsen’, on tho proposed site.

BOAED O EDUCATION:
Ko bearing cn sivaent population.

ZOKING ADMINTSTHATION DIJ1%s

The Potitiencr indicates on hi., slte plan thay tha P £
to be located within the existing sarapes located at the rortheast cornor of the
fubject property. This is fn direct violutizn of Zection L21.2 of the Bultlsere
County Zontng Requlationu which requires - kennel or veverinaiion 4 be Joessed
8t loast two hundred (200) feet from the nosreat property 14, The Petitionor
noglected to requeat a Varlones to this setback on the origlmal potitien vhich han
boen advortised ss per Bill 72 under period ona,

s

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
SEPANTIENT OF TRAFFIC ENIINEGIING
EFFERSON BUIL
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Edward D. Hardesty
T0. Attn: Oliver L, Myers
FROM:  C. Richard Hoore
: 15 - Cycle Zoning .
] :-ln‘,':nny Ounor: John 4. Keil et ux
York Road south of Talbot: Avenuc
Reclassification to BR

The subject petition as prescntly zoned could genorate 50
r s proposed, the trip density can be axpected to increase
trips pe:

20 700 trips par day
ips pe .
Tae subject pe! i rridor which
i tition is within the York Road cor -hlin
t : This increased trip density can be

ime, is at capacity.
t the prosent time, is st cal
:npn:l.lzg onlv to compound the problem,

W

re
Assistant Trafiic Engircer

CRM:nF




) F Ttem #15 (April - ber 1571)
BAL1:{ORE COUNTY, MARYLAWD BALT..AORE COUNTY, MARYLA..D Profiorty Ours eiid B BbL ot

Fage 2
Mar 3, 1571

PONDENCE
INTER.GFFICE CORRESPONDENCE INTER-OFFICE CORRES!

Sanitary Sewer:
Me. Edword D. Hardesty Date.. . ¥oy 3 197D

Brats or Mamviaws

Edward Hardest
10, Zoning Commisionar_______... - e oxiver L. | p1ye eEde senitary smerare 15 ot avetlable 1o seree this property. Hewever, BYATE Rods CouMissiik
putliz Janitary sewerage availal to serve this site when the proposed
joct Plosnlog Divition. .. - FROM.... FAlavorsh Ho Dlvers 2uSe. ..o Tiontun Helghts and Wayside sanitary sewerage (J. 0. 1-2-312) la cers trusted Bavone. Mo. 21201
. :?ﬂu- future, The construction schedule for this sewerage is indefinite at (NS Abtatsn o b 1, 4 e, 2 )
P [ P42 \APTiL = 0S - Q time.
Zenlng Advisory Agendo liem 15 porty Owner: John H. Keil, et ux T April 29, 1971
Location: E/S York Road, 100,881 S, of Taltott Avenue The plat submitted does rot adequately reflect the existing or required
Present Zoming: D.R. 16 rublie izprovements to this site for stom drain facilities and sani tary Mr. Edward D. Harde .
Proposed !.unirxns“m':tlusée;: :in. seweraze facilities cr private irprovements onsite for storm drain factlitics, kg ey “;'.l:— l5-| " b
s N3 water system ard sanitary sewerage system. :mm, ‘.,M"'::I M"_ F;ﬂ;ﬂ;"y"::n:g‘?“n :}'.‘lﬂ': .
* The pl. hould be 4 to {tems. owson, Fla Location! E/S York Hoad (Rte 45)
John H. Keil, e ux The following ccmments are fornished in regard to the plat submitted Ll Eevimy Feriay;these 1tans 100.88' 5. of Taluvot Ave,
E/S York Rocd 100.88' S. of Lo Lhis office for review by the "oning Advifcry Committes in conmecticn Attt Mr. 0. L. dyers :.-...M Zoning: 0.7, 16 |
with the subject item, rupossd <oning : Reclass to B.R.
Talbatt Avenue L o Oistridts Bth bectars Contr
No. A 1.
e = Dear Hr. Hardesty: Rl
This office has reviewed the subject site plan and sifers ihe following comments: York Road (U.S. 111) 18 a State Road; therefore, this site will be FLLSWORTH N. DIVER {
fubject to State Roads Commiseion o street improvements and CM r. Lares R The frontage of the subject site must be curbed with concrete curb and gutter. \
entr ice locations on this roac will bs subject to State Fords Commission #%. Jareau o Engineering The rosaside face of curb fs to be JI' from and parallel to the centerling of 1
The proposed use would not be parmitted under Sacticn 270 of lh“:lllinllum requirerents. END:EAM:OMK:8 5 York Road. The proposed Right of #ay for Yark Hoad fs 827, 40' from center.
County Zoning Regulations because of the clase proximity of residential Thasatiee
. ng northerly entrance is in an srea of topping sight di
H Storm Drains: cer Fle (3) et et s €4 of poor stopping sight distance
Ths Petitioner must provide necessary drainuge facilities (temporary Key Sheet: S-NE
or permanent) to provent creating amy nuisances or damages tc mdyacent Poaition Sheets . 56 and 57 WW 3 The entrance will be subject to >tate "oads “ommission approval and permit.
properties, esrerially by the concentration of surface waters. Correction Topor NW 1i and 15 A The i i i "o
of any problem which may result, dve to improper grading or improper Tax: 51 plan must be revised prior to & hear Ing, dEMCEETEASsT ghad.
instellation of drainage facilities, wuuld be the full responsibility of
the Potitioner.
Very truly yours,
York Road (U.S, 111) s a State Road, Tharefors, drainape requirements
as thay affect the road come under the jurisdiction of the Maryland State Char les Lee, Chief
Faads Cemmission. Cevelopment Englnesring section
Sediment_Control: al o b Ly he (o,
22Cmen: conmon byt John &, Meyers
Develeprant of this proparty through stripping, rrading and stabilization B CLIJEHIbK " Asst. Developrent Engineer
could result in a sedimeni pollution problem, damaging privste and public | Y 3
holdings below this prererty, and cediment contrel is required by State law, g
A prading permit 1s, therefore, necessary for all grading, including the
stripping of top soil.
Orading studies and sedimant control drawings will be necessary to be
revieved and approved prior to the ismsnce of any grading or tuilding permits.
Hater: -
Public water supply is available to serve this property.
-
¢ P
/4,; CENTIICATE oF PoSTING HI2-5E- K
ZOMING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORN COUNTY
Touwsen, Marylosl

Date of Pesting. _£0%

Posted for: ..A&;. ;*;1...%’.’..4&:’._.{:[ ..Afﬂ.ﬁ._/‘.’e.e..f@ﬂ’?
potioner: .t S Ll
Locatien of property:...C- .5, {V e FA Lo Laid 4%,7 i trcie.

I

S/ ol Forl Ul 8 G
e, No 233/ R -

Remarks:
/R WU S M/

WA

voation ot Sgre. g o e/{ék K 2371 Jad. 2

:; ..2’]-(4;{-’&{(4;-( Dale of m.,.oéﬁ-‘..é..'.z../.......

e —————




RIGINAL

OFFICE OF it~
& rowsd PR IS S
‘TOWSON, ML, 21204 August 30, 1971

THIS ISTO CERTIFY, that the annexed advectlsement of
The Zoning Cosmissionr of Yaltirare Count y

was Inserted In THE TOWSON TIMES, a weekly newspaper published
In Ballimere County, Maryland, once a week for  One TSR
weeky before the 3thlayor Aug., 1871 that Is to say, the same

was inserted In the issuefol  August 26, 1971.

STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, Inc.

By (;..n(’.« Heorgan
i

Reclessitiontion
Ttem 15

-0 |
DALTINORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
County Of Clce Ml:hu

W, Chasd ivanug
Tames, Rarytond. 21308

Your Patition has been recel ved wuu'.ld for filing
s, 3 day of,

Patttionars duim e foll, ob @
Patitiomrts Attorney olmamn Bole __ seviewed by

Advisery Comittes

THLEP 1ONE

L= ] CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION
Pt .
'm-: TOWSON, M. ceemmy 19.TE
- THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed

nd published in Towson, Ballimore County, Md., otce:imrmmh

4

oron time. ..
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Cost of Advertisement, §.
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BALT fORE COUNTY, MAR' AND D° 75682
OFFICE OF FINANCE avelartl 31, 171

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 L

To: Bemiey Baptoof Balttmire Coumty

[FovaC Amaw

sxgpur 19 sccoves wo S8<002 i s v it v ] NN
DETAT  ALOWG PIAFORATION ANG REEP Tois PORTION FOR VoUS 81-0w58 | —cour——

9.0

Potition for EBalesolfiosticn for Mim K. Redd 20

BT wnaw

: |4

PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET

FUNCTION d::ll Map | Original Duplicate Tracing

Descriptions checked and
autline plotted on map

Petition rumber added to
outline

Granted by
ZC, BA, €C, GA

hdﬂubdnhbymir

Reviewed by: Revised Plans:

Previous case; /.

Map # ?’ 32’ ~

Change ix outline or description

Yes
——No

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND . 1491
OFFICE «  FINANCE - REVENUE DIVIRION

I MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

ACCOUNT _01.462

DATE. 117/72

yrion
agncy vELLOw - cusToman

e el

' No. 7:-I<-n - Appeal Costs -John H. Keil, et ux
E/S York ‘Read 100' S, Talbott Ave.,

| Johnson Bowle, Esgy .

T 7000r
!

MEPORTANT! MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
OFFICE OF FINANCE, REVENUE DIVISION

MAETS COURTHOYSE. TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204




